# **Republic Privacy Policy**

Last updated: 1/2017

## Introduction

Republic Indemnity Company of America and Republic Indemnity Company of California (**"Republic"** or **"We"**) respects your privacy. This Policy describes how we handle the information we collect through this website (the "Website").

This Online Privacy Policy ("Privacy Policy") is supplemented by Privacy Notices that relate to specific business relationships you have with us, including Privacy Notices that are sent to insureds as required under applicable laws and regulations.

## Consent

By using this Website, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy. Please review this Privacy Policy from time to time. If we decide to change our Privacy Policy we will post those changes on this page so that you are aware of what personal data we collect, how we use it and under what circumstances we disclose it.

## **Automatic Collection of Information**

## Cookies

The Website uses "cookies" which enable us to collect data when you interact with the Website or when you email us. When you visit the Website, our web server sends a cookie to your computer. A cookie is an electronically transmitted file that holds small pieces of information. When you navigate through our Website, your browser "requests" pages for you to view, and that request will include the information stored in the cookie we previously sent to your computer. This process is like an electronic "handshake" between our system and your computer; the information exchanges allow us to recognize your browser and can make your navigation and use of the Website easier and more meaningful.

Cookies are used to collect and store only the following information: the visitor's domain name, the Internet address of the website from which the visitor linked directly to our Website, the pages of our site that the visitor views and the length of time spent on each page, browser and operating system platform type, and the date and time the visitor accessed our website. Cookies, as well as data taken from Cookies do not identify you personally. They merely recognize your browser.

We may send a cookie to your computer. This enables us to recognize your computer and greet you each time you visit our website without bothering you with a request to register. It also enables us to keep track of products you view so that, if you consent, we can send you information about these products. In addition, we use cookies to measure traffic patterns, to determine which areas of our website have been visited, and to measure transaction patterns in the aggregate so we can improve.

You do not have to receive Cookies. You can set your computer to accept all Cookies, to notify you when a Cookie is issued or not to receive cookies at any time. Selecting not to receive cookies can mean that certain services or functionality cannot be provided.

## **Google Analytics**

This website also uses Google Analytics, a web analytics service provided by Google, Inc. ("Google"). It is used it to see how many people visit this website and how they use the website once they land on it.

Google Analytics is software that uses cookies to help us see how visitors use our site. The information generated about your use of the website (including your IP address) will be transmitted to and stored by Google on servers in the United States. Google will use this information for the purpose of evaluating your use of the website, compiling reports on website activity for website operators and providing other services relating to website activity and internet usage. Google may also transfer this information to third parties where required to do so by law, or where such third parties process the information on Google's behalf. Google will not associate your IP address with any other data held by Google.

By using this website, you consent to the processing of data about you by Google in the manner and for the purposes set out above."

#### Children Under the Age of 13

Our Website is not intended for children under 13 years of age. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If you believe we might have any information from or about a child under 13 years of age, please contact us. (See "Contact and Questions" section.)

#### **Contact and Questions**

If you have any questions about our privacy policy, wish to make a request for access to your information, or would like to send us your comments generally, please write to us at:

Great American Insurance Group 301 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45202-4201 Attention: General Counsel Email: <u>clegal@gaig.com</u>

#### **Changes to Our Privacy Policy**

It is our policy to post any changes we make to our privacy policy on this webpage page. Please look at the "Last Updated" date at the top of the Privacy Policy to see when it was last revised.